
Talcott Mountain Agility Club

Sunday, February 28, 2016

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Debra CarlsonJudge:

26 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Super G, Border Collie, Anne AndrleAXB

24 18Jump Height = # of dogs

24002 Cruzan, Weimaraner, Lynette BresnahanAXA

24001 Charlie Brown, Briard, Janyce SelkinAXA

24025 Capt Jack, Labrador Retriever, Lisa DonnarummaAXB

24022 Jilley, Border Collie, Susan MarrinerAXB

24021 Rubyrose, Irish Setter, Karen GoldbergAXB

24016 Makai, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen PalmerAXB

24015 Ffynch, Border Collie, Suzann MilheronAXB

24014 Seamus, Golden Retriever, Bob HowardAXB

24013 Ivy, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookAXB

24012 Dash, German Shepherd Dog, Diane MathieuAXB

24011 Mystic, Standard Poodle, Helen ReinhardtAXB

24009 Serenity, Rottweiler, Danielle BrechterAXB

24008 Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXB

24007 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXB

24006 Levi, Rottweiler, MJ KushwaraAXB

24005 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAXB

24004 Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

24003 Bullet, Standard Poodle, Candyce PaparoAXB

20 36Jump Height = # of dogs

20043 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatseAXA

20007 Twist, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookAXA

20006 Zoey, Labrador Retriever, Lisa LoomisAXA

20005 Noah, Labrador Retriever, Pamela BurekAXA

20004 Spee, Border Collie, Pam O'dayAXA

20002 James, Australian Shepherd, Sally KingAXA

20047 Bailey, Labrador Retriever, Marie GedneyAXB

20046 Pilot, Border Collie, Carol DiClementiAXB

20045 Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne KsiazekAXB

20044 Phoenix, Finnish Lapphund, Lois Stahlbush TolleyAXB

20027 DoJo, Labrador Retriever, Lynn SpagnesiAXB

20026 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXB

20025 Scorch, Border Collie, Stephen McKayAXB

20023 Smartie Pantz, Golden Retriever, Jean OwenAXB

20022 Liam, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Patti 

Gleason

AXB

20021 Danuta, Vizsla, Nancy ChereAXB

20019 Max, Golden Retriever, Bob YoungAXB

20018 Grin, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXB

20017 Summit, Australian Shepherd, Judi SchachteAXB

20016 Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXB

20015 Caddy, Golden Retriever, Karen ScottiAXB

20014 Renegade, Border Collie, Pamela O'DayAXB

20013 Kinsale, Portuguese Water Dog, Mary NottinghamAXB

20012 Myles, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathy LesinskiAXB

20011 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

20010 Quinlan, Border Collie, Christine YankowskiAXB

20009 Simon, Welsh Springer Spaniel, Elizabeth 

Worthington

AXB

20008 Pierce, Finnish Lapphund, Barbara KennedyAXB

20049 Ben, Vizsla, Kim HimmelfarbAXPB

20048 Nymble, German Shepherd Dog, Sandra LeiserAXPB

20034 Kaikala, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXPB

20033 Spree, Weimaraner, Lynette BresnahanAXPB

20032 Kola, German Shepherd Dog, Lynn FichmanAXPB

20031 Clark, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXPB

20030 Annie, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXPB

20029 Ketch, Golden Retriever, Elise KremerAXPB

16 29Jump Height = # of dogs

16006 Cooper, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

AXA

16005 Axl, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce BaderAXA

16004 Kestrel, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtAXA

16003 Buzz, Miniature Poodle, Patricia WardwellAXA

16002 Harry, Border Collie, Gina PalumboAXA

16001 Tweed, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisAXA

16039 Sassafras, All American, Sarah JohnsonAXPA

16026 Andee, All American, Lisa LoomisAXPA

16025 London, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Kelli CyrAXPA

16038 Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie GedneyAXB

16037 Dash, Miniature Poodle, Judy BreaultAXB

16036 Catcher, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane PattersonAXB

16024 Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXB

16023 Lexi, Shetland Sheepdog, Polly BaderAXB

16021 Squeegee, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXB

16020 Patrick, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyAXB

16019 Cruzer, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane PattersonAXB

16018 Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilAXB

16017 Lambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara WierzbickiAXB
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16016 Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Eileen O'DonnellAXB

16015 Lira, Australian Shepherd, Judi SchachteAXB

16014 Lynus, Border Collie, Arthur SelkinAXB

16013 Morgan, Shetland Sheepdog, Rosemarie OlsenAXB

16012 Tempo, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXB

16011 Mika, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie WilliamsAXB

16008 Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William GoreAXB

16007 Hailey, All American, Karen ProfennaAXB

16028 Oliver, Labrador Retriever, Gretchen WiedieAXPB

16027 Freckles, Australian Shepherd, Judi StellmachAXPB

12 26Jump Height = # of dogs

12028 Kip, Shetland Sheepdog, Rosemarie OlsenAXA

12027 Tonka, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheilah GibsonAXA

12002 Indiana, Cairn Terrier, Gail TrannyAXA

12001 Tony, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Pamela MannesAXA

12033 Molly, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Fiona McIntoshAXB

12032 Ella, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyAXB

12020 Chesney, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXB

12019 Castle, West Highland White Terrier, Lisa TibbalsAXB

12018 Derby, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephen McKayAXB

12017 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

12016 Star, Miniature Poodle, Rena DershowitzAXB

12015 Leroy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Pamela 

Mannes

AXB

12014 Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine DabrowskiAXB

12013 Maybelline, Pug, Carol McGuinessAXB

12012 Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAXB

12011 Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah GibsonAXB

12010 Paisley, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXB

12007 Darin, Shetland Sheepdog, Christine YankowskiAXB

12006 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

12004 Sadie, All American, Lisa TibbalsAXB

12003 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

12034 Aspen, Shetland Sheepdog, Katrina StewartAXPB

12025 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraAXPB

12024 Bellarina, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

AXPB

12023 Navy, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXPB

12022 Mally, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisAXPB

8 8Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Marianne MelucciAXA

8015 Jesse, Scottish Terrier, Marianne MelucciAXB

8011 Bones, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

8005 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzAXB

8004 Barley, Scottish Terrier, Kathleen ZetcherAXB

8002 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

8013 Tizzy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alisonn ZorbaAXPB

8012 Cooper, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Leslie MeredithAXPB

4 2Jump Height = # of dogs

4002 Honey, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusAXPB

4001 Sandy, West Highland White Terrier, Karen ShinodaAXPB

Standard Open/Open P

Debra CarlsonJudge:

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24018 Kai, All American, Lynn HettingerOA

24017 Zoom, Rottweiler, MJ KushwaraOA

20 3Jump Height = # of dogs

20041 Cooper, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Kathy 

Zirolli

OA

20036 Stella, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Kelli CyrOA

20035 Dinah, Dalmatian, Pamela DevlinOA

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16030 Gwendolyn, Schapendoes, Kim ParkerOA

16029 Checker, Border Collie, Cindy RubinOA

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12031 Peregrine, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa 

Johnson

OA

12029 Dapper, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alisonn ZorbaOA

Standard Novice A/B/P

Debra CarlsonJudge:

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24023 Ritz, German Shepherd Dog, Linda EvangelistiNAB

24020 Cash, Weimaraner, Pat SandilloNAB

24019 Pizazz, Weimaraner, Lorna GodsillNAB

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20040 Georgia, Golden Retriever, Laurie SullivanNAA

20039 Echo, Golden Retriever, Peg GreyNAA
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20051 Sada, All American, Lynn LesniakNAB

20050 Charm, Border Collie, Dana TuckerNAB

20042 Cassi, Labrador Retriever, Laura BauverNAP

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16034 Reese, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie WilliamsNAB

16033 Jaylen, Shetland Sheepdog, Christine YankowskiNAB

16032 Razzie, Portuguese Water Dog, Jane HardingNAB

16040 Jeter, Australian Shepherd, Karen Ann BachelleNAP

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8015 Claire, Shetland Sheepdog, Kim ParkerNAP

Premier Jumpers  

Debra CarlsonJudge:

26 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Super G, Border Collie, Anne AndrlePJD

24 7Jump Height = # of dogs

24025 Capt Jack, Labrador Retriever, Lisa DonnarummaPJD

24022 Jilley, Border Collie, Susan MarrinerPJD

24015 Ffynch, Border Collie, Suzann MilheronPJD

24014 Seamus, Golden Retriever, Bob HowardPJD

24013 Ivy, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookPJD

24007 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraPJD

24001 Charlie Brown, Briard, Janyce SelkinPJD

20 12Jump Height = # of dogs

20045 Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne KsiazekPJD

20026 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraPJD

20025 Scorch, Border Collie, Stephen McKayPJD

20019 Max, Golden Retriever, Bob YoungPJD

20018 Grin, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksPJD

20017 Summit, Australian Shepherd, Judi SchachtePJD

20014 Renegade, Border Collie, Pamela O'DayPJD

20012 Myles, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathy LesinskiPJD

20009 Simon, Welsh Springer Spaniel, Elizabeth 

Worthington

PJD

20007 Twist, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookPJD

20006 Zoey, Labrador Retriever, Lisa LoomisPJD

20034 Kaikala, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-ParksPJDP

16 14Jump Height = # of dogs

16036 Catcher, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane PattersonPJD

16024 Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonPJD

16020 Patrick, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyPJD

16019 Cruzer, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane PattersonPJD

16018 Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilPJD

16016 Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Eileen O'DonnellPJD

16015 Lira, Australian Shepherd, Judi SchachtePJD

16014 Lynus, Border Collie, Arthur SelkinPJD

16013 Morgan, Shetland Sheepdog, Rosemarie OlsenPJD

16012 Tempo, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingPJD

16008 Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William GorePJD

16007 Hailey, All American, Karen ProfennaPJD

16027 Freckles, Australian Shepherd, Judi StellmachPJDP

16026 Andee, All American, Lisa LoomisPJDP

12 7Jump Height = # of dogs

12032 Ella, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyPJD

12016 Star, Miniature Poodle, Rena DershowitzPJD

12013 Maybelline, Pug, Carol McGuinessPJD

12010 Paisley, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingPJD

12006 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntPJD

12025 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraPJDP

12024 Bellarina, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

PJDP

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8005 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzPJD

8002 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntPJD

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Debra CarlsonJudge:

26 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Super G, Border Collie, Anne AndrleAXJB

24 18Jump Height = # of dogs

24025 Capt Jack, Labrador Retriever, Lisa DonnarummaAXJB

24022 Jilley, Border Collie, Susan MarrinerAXJB

24021 Rubyrose, Irish Setter, Karen GoldbergAXJB

24016 Makai, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen PalmerAXJB

24015 Ffynch, Border Collie, Suzann MilheronAXJB

24014 Seamus, Golden Retriever, Bob HowardAXJB

24013 Ivy, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookAXJB

24012 Dash, German Shepherd Dog, Diane MathieuAXJB

24011 Mystic, Standard Poodle, Helen ReinhardtAXJB

Page 3 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.



Talcott Mountain Agility Club

Sunday, February 28, 2016

24009 Serenity, Rottweiler, Danielle BrechterAXJB

24008 Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXJB

24007 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXJB

24006 Levi, Rottweiler, MJ KushwaraAXJB

24005 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAXJB

24004 Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

24003 Bullet, Standard Poodle, Candyce PaparoAXJB

24002 Cruzan, Weimaraner, Lynette BresnahanAXJB

24001 Charlie Brown, Briard, Janyce SelkinAXJB

20 35Jump Height = # of dogs

20027 DoJo, Labrador Retriever, Lynn SpagnesiAXJA

20007 Twist, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookAXJA

20006 Zoey, Labrador Retriever, Lisa LoomisAXJA

20005 Noah, Labrador Retriever, Pamela BurekAXJA

20002 James, Australian Shepherd, Sally KingAXJA

20047 Bailey, Labrador Retriever, Marie GedneyAXJB

20046 Pilot, Border Collie, Carol DiClementiAXJB

20045 Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne KsiazekAXJB

20044 Phoenix, Finnish Lapphund, Lois Stahlbush TolleyAXJB

20026 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXJB

20025 Scorch, Border Collie, Stephen McKayAXJB

20023 Smartie Pantz, Golden Retriever, Jean OwenAXJB

20022 Liam, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Patti 

Gleason

AXJB

20021 Danuta, Vizsla, Nancy ChereAXJB

20019 Max, Golden Retriever, Bob YoungAXJB

20018 Grin, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXJB

20017 Summit, Australian Shepherd, Judi SchachteAXJB

20016 Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXJB

20015 Caddy, Golden Retriever, Karen ScottiAXJB

20014 Renegade, Border Collie, Pamela O'DayAXJB

20013 Kinsale, Portuguese Water Dog, Mary NottinghamAXJB

20012 Myles, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathy LesinskiAXJB

20011 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

20010 Quinlan, Border Collie, Christine YankowskiAXJB

20009 Simon, Welsh Springer Spaniel, Elizabeth 

Worthington

AXJB

20008 Pierce, Finnish Lapphund, Barbara KennedyAXJB

20004 Spee, Border Collie, Pam O'dayAXJB

20049 Ben, Vizsla, Kim HimmelfarbAJPB

20048 Nymble, German Shepherd Dog, Sandra LeiserAJPB

20034 Kaikala, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAJPB

20033 Spree, Weimaraner, Lynette BresnahanAJPB

20032 Kola, German Shepherd Dog, Lynn FichmanAJPB

20031 Clark, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAJPB

20030 Annie, Pointer, Debra PereiraAJPB

20029 Ketch, Golden Retriever, Elise KremerAJPB

16 29Jump Height = # of dogs

16011 Mika, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie WilliamsAXJA

16006 Cooper, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

AXJA

16005 Axl, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce BaderAXJA

16004 Kestrel, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtAXJA

16003 Buzz, Miniature Poodle, Patricia WardwellAXJA

16001 Tweed, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisAXJA

16025 London, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Kelli CyrAJPA

16038 Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie GedneyAXJB

16037 Dash, Miniature Poodle, Judy BreaultAXJB

16036 Catcher, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane PattersonAXJB

16024 Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXJB

16023 Lexi, Shetland Sheepdog, Polly BaderAXJB

16021 Squeegee, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXJB

16020 Patrick, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyAXJB

16019 Cruzer, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane PattersonAXJB

16018 Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilAXJB

16017 Lambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara WierzbickiAXJB

16016 Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Eileen O'DonnellAXJB

16015 Lira, Australian Shepherd, Judi SchachteAXJB

16014 Lynus, Border Collie, Arthur SelkinAXJB

16013 Morgan, Shetland Sheepdog, Rosemarie OlsenAXJB

16012 Tempo, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXJB

16008 Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William GoreAXJB

16007 Hailey, All American, Karen ProfennaAXJB

16002 Harry, Border Collie, Gina PalumboAXJB

16039 Sassafras, All American, Sarah JohnsonAJPB

16028 Oliver, Labrador Retriever, Gretchen WiedieAJPB

16027 Freckles, Australian Shepherd, Judi StellmachAJPB

16026 Andee, All American, Lisa LoomisAJPB

12 25Jump Height = # of dogs

12028 Kip, Shetland Sheepdog, Rosemarie OlsenAXJA

12001 Tony, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Pamela MannesAXJA

12033 Molly, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Fiona McIntoshAXJB

12032 Ella, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyAXJB

12020 Chesney, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXJB

12019 Castle, West Highland White Terrier, Lisa TibbalsAXJB

12018 Derby, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephen McKayAXJB
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12017 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

12016 Star, Miniature Poodle, Rena DershowitzAXJB

12015 Leroy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Pamela 

Mannes

AXJB

12014 Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine DabrowskiAXJB

12013 Maybelline, Pug, Carol McGuinessAXJB

12012 Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAXJB

12011 Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah GibsonAXJB

12010 Paisley, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXJB

12007 Darin, Shetland Sheepdog, Christine YankowskiAXJB

12006 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

12004 Sadie, All American, Lisa TibbalsAXJB

12003 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

12002 Indiana, Cairn Terrier, Gail TrannyAXJB

12034 Aspen, Shetland Sheepdog, Katrina StewartAJPB

12025 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraAJPB

12024 Bellarina, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

AJPB

12023 Navy, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AJPB

12022 Mally, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisAJPB

8 7Jump Height = # of dogs

8015 Jesse, Scottish Terrier, Marianne MelucciAXJB

8011 Bones, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

8005 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzAXJB

8004 Barley, Scottish Terrier, Kathleen ZetcherAXJB

8002 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

8013 Tizzy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alisonn ZorbaAJPB

8012 Cooper, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Leslie MeredithAJPB

4 2Jump Height = # of dogs

4002 Honey, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusAJPB

4001 Sandy, West Highland White Terrier, Karen ShinodaAJPB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Debra CarlsonJudge:

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24020 Cash, Weimaraner, Pat SandilloOAJ

24017 Zoom, Rottweiler, MJ KushwaraOAJ

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20051 Sada, All American, Lynn LesniakOAJ

20043 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatseOAJ

20041 Cooper, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Kathy 

Zirolli

OAJ

20036 Stella, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Kelli CyrOAJ

20035 Dinah, Dalmatian, Pamela DevlinOAJ

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16032 Razzie, Portuguese Water Dog, Jane HardingOAJ

16030 Gwendolyn, Schapendoes, Kim ParkerOAJ

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12031 Peregrine, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa 

Johnson

OAJ

12029 Dapper, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alisonn ZorbaOAJ

12027 Tonka, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheilah GibsonOAJ

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Marianne MelucciOAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Debra CarlsonJudge:

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24023 Ritz, German Shepherd Dog, Linda EvangelistiNAJB

24019 Pizazz, Weimaraner, Lorna GodsillNAJB

24018 Kai, All American, Lynn HettingerNAJB

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20040 Georgia, Golden Retriever, Laurie SullivanNAJA

20039 Echo, Golden Retriever, Peg GreyNAJA

20050 Charm, Border Collie, Dana TuckerNAJB

20042 Cassi, Labrador Retriever, Laura BauverNAJP

16 5Jump Height = # of dogs

16035 Declan, Shetland Sheepdog, Kim ParkerNAJB

16034 Reese, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie WilliamsNAJB

16033 Jaylen, Shetland Sheepdog, Christine YankowskiNAJB

16029 Checker, Border Collie, Cindy RubinNAJB

16040 Jeter, Australian Shepherd, Karen Ann BachelleNAJP

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12035 Daisy, All American, Sarah JohnsonNAJP

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8015 Claire, Shetland Sheepdog, Kim ParkerNAJP
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